TVS Diode Array (SPA ® Diodes)
Lightning Surge Protection - SP3374NUTG
© 2019 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 09/13/19
CAUTION: Stresses above those listed in “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. This is a stress only rating and operation of the device at these or any other conditions above those indicated in
the operational sections of this specification is not implied.
Absolute Maximum Ratings

TL to TP
Soldering Parameters
Part Numbering System
SP 3374N U T G
Package
μDFN-10 (3.0x2.0mm)
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA   Diodes)®
Series
Part Marking System
bG4
Reflow Condition Pb – Free assembly
Pre Heat
- Temperature Min (Ts(min)) 150°C
- Temperature Max (Ts(max)) 200°C
- Time (min to max) (ts) 60 – 180 secs
Average ramp up rate (Liquidus)  Temp (TL) to peak 3°C/second max
TS(max) to TL - Ramp-up Rate 3°C/second max
Reflow
- Temperature (TL) (Liquidus) 217°C
- Temperature (tL) 60 – 150 seconds
Peak Temperature (TP) 260+0/-5 °C
Time within 5°C of actual peak Temperature (tp) 20 – 40 seconds
Ramp-down Rate 6°C/second max
Time 25°C to peak Temperature (TP) 8 minutes Max.
Do not exceed 260°C
TVS Diode Array (SPA ® Diodes)
Lightning Surge Protection - SP3374NUTG
© 2019 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 09/13/19
Tape & Reel Specification — µDFN-10 (3.0x2.0mm)
Package µDFN-10 (3.0x2.0mm)
Symbol Millimeters
A0 2.30 +/-  0.10
B0 3.20 +/- 0.10
E 1.75 +/- 0.10
F 3.50 +/- 0.05
K0 1.0 +/- 0.10
P 4.00 +/- 0.10
P0 4.00 +/- 0.10
P2 2.00 +/- 0.10
T 0.3 +/- 0.05
W 8.00 +0.30/- 0.10
W
P
P0 P2  ø1.55±0.05
E
F
A0
B0
K0
T
Top
Cover
Tape
5° Max
Pin1 Location
Device Orientation in Tape
ø1.0±0.1
Package Dimensions — µDFN-10 (3.0x2.0mm)
PIN1 INDICATOR
D
E